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6/12/2015 ,  12:28 ,  duration  10 min 17 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 7727674 ,  CCD-Z  = 85589
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16              7.3 100.0  0.748  0.874  0.716    671
      #20       #16    13.3  92.7  0.768  0.873  0.703   3191
      #30       #20    18.1  79.4  0.792  0.873  0.704  11731
      #40       #30    16.6  61.3  0.814  0.872  0.704  29903
      #50       #40    15.0  44.7  0.844  0.876  0.710  76936
      #60       #50     8.6  29.7  0.876  0.888  0.725  97280
      #70       #60     8.3  21.1  0.896  0.897  0.731 160404
     #140       #70    12.3  12.8  0.895  0.901  0.710 553876
      PAN      #140     0.5   0.5  0.827  0.901  0.669 25069958
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 199.5
 50.0 476.8
 90.0 1094.4

SPAN3 = 1.877 
U3 = 2.932 
Mv3(x) = 567.7 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 357.5 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.820
Mean value Symm3 = 0.879
Mean value b/l3 = 0.695
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.314
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.602
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